City of Somersworth One Government Way Somersworth, NH 03878



City Clerk's Office 603.692.9555 www.somersworth.com

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The City of Somersworth, NH, through the Office of the City Clerk, hereby announces that a meeting of:

## **E-911 COMMITTEE**

will be held on Friday, January 15<sup>th</sup>, 2021 at 10:30 a.m. Committee Members will participate remotely via Zoom Video Conference City Staff will participate from Somersworth Police Department, 12 Lilac Lane, Somersworth, NH.

Due to the State of Emergency declared by the Governor and in accordance with the Governor's Emergency Order # 12 pursuant to Executive Order 2020-04, this public body is authorized to meet electronically. This meeting will be held via Zoom video conference. The public is asked to submit comments via email to jslaven@somersworth.com or bbelmore@somersworth.com. Comments must be received by Wednesday, January 13, 2021 at 4:30 p.m. The public can access the meeting and listen live by telephoning any of the following numbers and then adding webinar I.D. # 828 9555 9950

1 (312) 626-6799 or, 1(646) 558-8656 or, 1 (301) 715-8592 or, 1 (346) 248-7799 or, 1 (669) 900-9128 or, 1 (253) 215-8782

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Approval of Minutes from the meeting on October 14, 2020
- 2. Gator Rock Road
- 3. Royal Drive Resolution
- 4. Old Indigo Hill Road
- 5. Miscellaneous
- 6.

This notice is in accordance with RSA 91-a:2, Revised Statutes Annotated of the State of New Hampshire.

Called by:

David Kretschmar, Chairman E911 Committee

Date Posted: January 12, 2021

Posted By: Jonathan Slaven,

City Clerk Posted at: City Hall

Library City Website Channel 22

Public who are hearing impaired or require other special arrangements, please contact the City Clerk's Office at City Hall (692-9511) TDD Access: Call Relay NH at 711.